
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 26 Feb 2012
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Birmingham 688 548 70 70

2= Shropshire 592 482 60 50

2= Warwickshire 592 492 40 60

4 Here'shire & Wor'shire 517 427 50 40

5 Staffordshire 276 246 30 0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 26 Feb 2012
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 61 Shanley Garner Birmingham 143 47 46 50
2 66 Hadyn Francis Birmingham 140 44 50 46
3 90 Toby Melville Warwickshire 137 47 42 48
4 72 Cian Lynch Here'shire & Wor'shire 136 50 42 44

5= 63 Kain Howitt Birmingham 135 50 36 49
5= 76 Leo Read Shropshire 135 48 38 49
7 65 Kane Densley Birmingham 130 42 50 38
8 64 Devante Mulholland Birmingham 126 40 44 42
9 75 Richard Godfrey Shropshire 124 42 44 38

10= 62 Jordan McDonagh Birmingham 122 44 36 42
10= 94 Oliver Singleton Warwickshire 122 40 46 36
12= 80 Edward Ellis Cooper Shropshire 120 38 38 44
12= 92 Harry Chapman Warwickshire 120 36 48 36
14 91 Rory Sinnott Warwickshire 113 27 40 46

15= 89 Alex Eaves Warwickshire 112 30 48 34
15= 93 Jake Evans Warwickshire 112 46 32 34
17 78 Kyle Gladwin Shropshire 103 31 32 40
18 68 Oliver Kemp Here'shire & Wor'shire 100 34 34 32
19 77 Conor Owen Shropshire 98 34 34 30

20= 69 Christian James Here'shire & Wor'shire 97 27 30 40
20= 79 Nick Damerum Shropshire 97 31 40 26
22 71 Andrew Pearson Here'shire & Wor'shire 94 32 30 32

23= 83 Ross Graham Staffordshire 90 38 28 24
23= 84 Sam Firkins Staffordshire 90 36 26 28
25 73 Kirit Morgan Here'shire & Wor'shire 84 28 28 28
26 70 Ellis Stewart Here'shire & Wor'shire 78 24 24 30
27 82 Callum Wall Staffordshire 66 22 22 22
28 67 Max Ward Birmingham 0



Team Results Birmingham (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 26 Feb 2012
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Birmingham 688 548 70 70

2= Shropshire 592 482 60 50

2= Warwickshire 592 492 40 60

4 Here'shire & Wor'shire 517 427 50 40

5 Staffordshire 276 246 30 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Shanley Garner 2LR 21.4 21.4 2= 47
61 Shanley Garner SB 81 81 3 46
61 Shanley Garner STJ 8.09 8.11 8.41 8.41 1 50
62 Jordan McDonagh 2LR 22.1 22.1 4 44
62 Jordan McDonagh S 9.12 8.93 9.06 9.12 8 36
62 Jordan McDonagh SLJ 2.24 2.26 2.42 2.42 5 42
63 Kain Howitt 2LR 21.3 21.3 1 50
63 Kain Howitt SB 72 72 8 36
63 Kain Howitt SLJ 2.56 2.48 2.54 2.56 1= 49
64 Devante Mulholland 4LR 47.0 47.0 6 40
64 Devante Mulholland S 10.30 10.75 10.26 10.75 4 44
64 Devante Mulholland STJ 6.91 7.14 7.22 7.22 5 42
65 Kane Densley 4LR 46.9 46.9 5 42
65 Kane Densley SB 90 90 1 50
65 Kane Densley SLJ 2.26 2.32 2.34 2.34 7 38
66 Hadyn Francis 4LR 46.4 46.4 4 44
66 Hadyn Francis S 11.88 10.97 11.79 11.88 1 50
66 Hadyn Francis STJ 8.00 7.96 7.70 8.00 3 46
67 Max Ward SLJ 2.32 2.34 2.34 2.34



Team Results Here'shire & Wor'shire (violet)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 26 Feb 2012
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Birmingham 688 548 70 70

2= Shropshire 592 482 60 50

2= Warwickshire 592 492 40 60

4 Here'shire & Wor'shire 517 427 50 40

5 Staffordshire 276 246 30 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
68 Oliver Kemp 2LR 23.4 23.4 9 34
68 Oliver Kemp S 7.70 8.88 8.51 8.88 9 34
68 Oliver Kemp SLJ 1.98 2.08 2.12 2.12 10 32
69 Christian James 2LR 23.8 23.8 12= 27
69 Christian James S 8.15 0.00 6.83 8.15 11 30
69 Christian James SLJ 2.38 2.28 2.22 2.38 6 40
70 Ellis Stewart 2LR 24.9 24.9 14 24
70 Ellis Stewart S 7.75 7.05 7.73 7.75 14 24
70 Ellis Stewart SLJ 2.08 2.10 2.08 2.10 11 30
71 Andrew Pearson 4LR 50.2 50.2 10 32
71 Andrew Pearson SB 61 61 11 30
71 Andrew Pearson STJ 5.90 6.10 6.12 6.12 10 32
72 Cian Lynch 4LR 45.8 45.8 1 50
72 Cian Lynch SB 78 78 5 42
72 Cian Lynch STJ 7.40 0.00 7.22 7.40 4 44
73 Kirit Morgan 4LR 58.0 58.0 12 28
73 Kirit Morgan SB 54 54 12 28
73 Kirit Morgan STJ 5.49 5.57 5.38 5.57 12 28



Team Results Shropshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 26 Feb 2012
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Birmingham 688 548 70 70

2= Shropshire 592 482 60 50

2= Warwickshire 592 492 40 60

4 Here'shire & Wor'shire 517 427 50 40

5 Staffordshire 276 246 30 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
75 Richard Godfrey 2LR 22.2 22.2 5 42
75 Richard Godfrey SB 80 80 4 44
75 Richard Godfrey STJ 6.95 7.01 6.92 7.01 7 38
76 Leo Read 4LR 45.9 45.9 2 48
76 Leo Read S 9.18 9.32 8.41 9.32 7 38
76 Leo Read SLJ 2.40 2.56 2.48 2.56 1= 49
77 Conor Owen 4LR 50.0 50.0 9 34
77 Conor Owen SB 69 69 9 34
77 Conor Owen STJ 5.90 5.96 0.00 5.96 11 30
78 Kyle Gladwin 2LR 23.7 23.7 10= 31
78 Kyle Gladwin S 8.83 7.70 8.45 8.83 10 32
78 Kyle Gladwin STJ 7.01 7.20 6.91 7.20 6 40
79 Nick Damerum 2LR 23.7 23.7 10= 31
79 Nick Damerum S 9.96 9.25 9.43 9.96 6 40
79 Nick Damerum SLJ 1.98 1.96 2.00 2.00 13 26
80 Edward Ellis Cooper 4LR 47.6 47.6 7 38
80 Edward Ellis Cooper SB 73 73 7 38
80 Edward Ellis Cooper SLJ 2.44 2.42 2.26 2.44 4 44



Team Results Staffordshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 26 Feb 2012
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Birmingham 688 548 70 70

2= Shropshire 592 482 60 50

2= Warwickshire 592 492 40 60

4 Here'shire & Wor'shire 517 427 50 40

5 Staffordshire 276 246 30 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
82 Callum Wall 2LR 25.1 25.1 15 22
82 Callum Wall S 0.00 5.27 0.00 5.27 15 22
82 Callum Wall SLJ 1.82 1.92 1.70 1.92 15 22
83 Ross Graham 2LR 23.1 23.1 7 38
83 Ross Graham S 7.01 6.58 8.12 8.12 12 28
83 Ross Graham SLJ 1.98 1.94 1.90 1.98 14 24
84 Sam Firkins 2LR 23.2 23.2 8 36
84 Sam Firkins S 7.78 8.07 7.91 8.07 13 26
84 Sam Firkins SLJ 2.04 2.00 2.06 2.06 12 28



Team Results Warwickshire (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 26 Feb 2012
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Birmingham 688 548 70 70

2= Shropshire 592 482 60 50

2= Warwickshire 592 492 40 60

4 Here'shire & Wor'shire 517 427 50 40

5 Staffordshire 276 246 30 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
89 Alex Eaves 4LR 51.4 51.4 11 30
89 Alex Eaves SB 88 88 2 48
89 Alex Eaves SLJ 2.10 2.08 2.16 2.16 9 34
90 Toby Melville 2LR 21.4 21.4 2= 47
90 Toby Melville S 10.29 10.45 10.08 10.45 5 42
90 Toby Melville STJ 7.97 8.31 0.00 8.31 2 48
91 Rory Sinnott 2LR 23.8 23.8 12= 27
91 Rory Sinnott SB 75 75 6 40
91 Rory Sinnott SLJ 2.38 2.48 2.40 2.48 3 46
92 Harry Chapman 4LR 49.1 49.1 8 36
92 Harry Chapman S 11.76 11.40 11.21 11.76 2 48
92 Harry Chapman SLJ 2.08 2.18 2.12 2.18 8 36
93 Jake Evans 4LR 46.1 46.1 3 46
93 Jake Evans SB 62 62 10 32
93 Jake Evans STJ 6.39 6.31 6.16 6.39 9 34
94 Oliver Singleton 2LR 22.8 22.8 6 40
94 Oliver Singleton S 10.06 10.50 10.95 10.95 3 46
94 Oliver Singleton STJ 6.60 6.97 0.00 6.97 8 36



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 26 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham green 63 Kain Howitt 21.3 50
2= Birmingham green 61 Shanley Garner 21.4 47
2= Warwickshire purple 90 Toby Melville 21.4 47
4 Birmingham green 62 Jordan McDonagh 22.1 44
5 Shropshire red 75 Richard Godfrey 22.2 42
6 Warwickshire purple 94 Oliver Singleton 22.8 40
7 Staffordshire orange 83 Ross Graham 23.1 38
8 Staffordshire orange 84 Sam Firkins 23.2 36
9 Here'shire & Wor'shire violet 68 Oliver Kemp 23.4 34

10= Shropshire red 78 Kyle Gladwin 23.7 31
10= Shropshire red 79 Nick Damerum 23.7 31
12= Here'shire & Wor'shire violet 69 Christian James 23.8 27
12= Warwickshire purple 91 Rory Sinnott 23.8 27
14 Here'shire & Wor'shire violet 70 Ellis Stewart 24.9 24
15 Staffordshire orange 82 Callum Wall 25.1 22



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 26 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Here'shire & Wor'shire violet 72 Cian Lynch 45.8 50
2 Shropshire red 76 Leo Read 45.9 48
3 Warwickshire purple 93 Jake Evans 46.1 46
4 Birmingham green 66 Hadyn Francis 46.4 44
5 Birmingham green 65 Kane Densley 46.9 42
6 Birmingham green 64 Devante Mulholland 47.0 40
7 Shropshire red 80 Edward Ellis Cooper 47.6 38
8 Warwickshire purple 92 Harry Chapman 49.1 36
9 Shropshire red 77 Conor Owen 50.0 34

10 Here'shire & Wor'shire violet 71 Andrew Pearson 50.2 32
11 Warwickshire purple 89 Alex Eaves 51.4 30
12 Here'shire & Wor'shire violet 73 Kirit Morgan 58.0 28



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 26 Feb 2012

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham green 1:33.8 0.0 1:33.8 70.0
2 03 Shropshire red 1:35.3 0.0 1:35.3 60.0
3 02 Here'shire & Wor'shire violet 1:36.7 0.0 1:36.7 50.0
4 05 Warwickshire purple 1:37.7 0.0 1:37.7 40.0
5 04 Staffordshire orange 1:38.8 0.0 1:38.8 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 26 Feb 2012

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Birmingham green 1:24.1 0.0 1:24.1 70.0
2 05 Warwickshire purple 1:28.0 0.0 1:28.0 60.0
3 03 Shropshire red 1:32.4 0.0 1:32.4 50.0
4 02 Here'shire & Wor'shire violet 1:44.4 0.0 1:44.4 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 26 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham green 66 Hadyn Francis 11.88 50
2 Warwickshire purple 92 Harry Chapman 11.76 48
3 Warwickshire purple 94 Oliver Singleton 10.95 46
4 Birmingham green 64 Devante Mulholland 10.75 44
5 Warwickshire purple 90 Toby Melville 10.45 42
6 Shropshire red 79 Nick Damerum 9.96 40
7 Shropshire red 76 Leo Read 9.32 38
8 Birmingham green 62 Jordan McDonagh 9.12 36
9 Here'shire & Wor'shire violet 68 Oliver Kemp 8.88 34

10 Shropshire red 78 Kyle Gladwin 8.83 32
11 Here'shire & Wor'shire violet 69 Christian James 8.15 30
12 Staffordshire orange 83 Ross Graham 8.12 28
13 Staffordshire orange 84 Sam Firkins 8.07 26
14 Here'shire & Wor'shire violet 70 Ellis Stewart 7.75 24
15 Staffordshire orange 82 Callum Wall 5.27 22



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 26 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Birmingham green 65 Kane Densley 90 50
2 Warwickshire purple 89 Alex Eaves 88 48
3 Birmingham green 61 Shanley Garner 81 46
4 Shropshire red 75 Richard Godfrey 80 44
5 Here'shire & Wor'shire violet 72 Cian Lynch 78 42
6 Warwickshire purple 91 Rory Sinnott 75 40
7 Shropshire red 80 Edward Ellis Cooper 73 38
8 Birmingham green 63 Kain Howitt 72 36
9 Shropshire red 77 Conor Owen 69 34

10 Warwickshire purple 93 Jake Evans 62 32
11 Here'shire & Wor'shire violet 71 Andrew Pearson 61 30
12 Here'shire & Wor'shire violet 73 Kirit Morgan 54 28



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 26 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1= Birmingham green 63 Kain Howitt 2.56 49
1= Shropshire red 76 Leo Read 2.56 49
3 Warwickshire purple 91 Rory Sinnott 2.48 46
4 Shropshire red 80 Edward Ellis Cooper 2.44 44
5 Birmingham green 62 Jordan McDonagh 2.42 42
6 Here'shire & Wor'shire violet 69 Christian James 2.38 40
7 Birmingham green 65 Kane Densley 2.34 38
8 Warwickshire purple 92 Harry Chapman 2.18 36
9 Warwickshire purple 89 Alex Eaves 2.16 34

10 Here'shire & Wor'shire violet 68 Oliver Kemp 2.12 32
11 Here'shire & Wor'shire violet 70 Ellis Stewart 2.10 30
12 Staffordshire orange 84 Sam Firkins 2.06 28
13 Shropshire red 79 Nick Damerum 2.00 26
14 Staffordshire orange 83 Ross Graham 1.98 24
15 Staffordshire orange 82 Callum Wall 1.92 22

Birmingham green 67 Max Ward 2.34 0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
AS-West Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys Fenton Manor Sports Complex 26 Feb 2012

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Birmingham green 61 Shanley Garner 8.41 50
2 Warwickshire purple 90 Toby Melville 8.31 48
3 Birmingham green 66 Hadyn Francis 8.00 46
4 Here'shire & Wor'shire violet 72 Cian Lynch 7.40 44
5 Birmingham green 64 Devante Mulholland 7.22 42
6 Shropshire red 78 Kyle Gladwin 7.20 40
7 Shropshire red 75 Richard Godfrey 7.01 38
8 Warwickshire purple 94 Oliver Singleton 6.97 36
9 Warwickshire purple 93 Jake Evans 6.39 34

10 Here'shire & Wor'shire violet 71 Andrew Pearson 6.12 32
11 Shropshire red 77 Conor Owen 5.96 30
12 Here'shire & Wor'shire violet 73 Kirit Morgan 5.57 28
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